



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8203 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8202 OF 2025

IN

FAMILY COURT APPEAL (St.) NO. 16932 OF 2025

Aditi Aditya Saraf

...Applicant

Versus

Aditya Prabhakar Saraf

...Respondents

Mr. Pankaj Das for Applicant.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATE: 07 MAY 2025

P.C.

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **26 June 2025**. Hamdast permitted. Till the adjourned date of hearing, the impugned judgment and order dated 18 November 2024 passed by the Learned Judge, Family Court, Nashik in Petition No.A-586 of 2017, insofar as operative paragraph Nos.1 and 2 are concerned, shall remain stayed.

(ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)