

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8202 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8203 OF 2025
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL (STAMP) NO.16932 OF 2025***

Aditi Aditya Saraf ...Applicant/Appellant.

Versus

Aditya Prabhakar Saraf ...Respondent

Mr. Pankaj J. Das for the Applicant/Appellant.

Mr. Abhijeet Khade i/b Mr. S. P. Dighe for the Respondent.

***CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.***

DATE : 8th MAY 2026

P.C. :

1. We are informed by the counsel for the applicant/appellant that the present appeal be heard along with Family Court Appeal (Stamp) No.20103 of 2025, which is also filed by the wife.

2. The counsel Mr. Khade has instructions to represent the respondent in the Family Court Appeals. Since he is desirous of obtaining necessary instructions, we direct listing of both the Family

Court Appeals i.e. Family Court Appeal (Stamp) No.16932 of 2025 and Family Court Appeal (Stamp) No.20103 of 2025 together on 3rd July 2026.

MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

BHARATI DANGRE, J.